and

(b)  if  so,  the  amount  of,  profit
 accrued  from  its  operations?

The  Deputy  Minister  of  Community
 Development  and  Co-operation  (Shri
 B.  S.  Murthy):  (a)  Yes,  Sir.

(b)  No  profit;  but  there  was  a  net
 loss  of  Rs.  2,351  (Two  thousand  three
 hundred  and  fifty-one  only).

Airstrip  at  Bhuntar

867.  Shri  D.  C.  Sharma:  Will  the
 Minister  of  Transport  and  Communi-
 cations  be  pleased  to  refer  to  the
 reply  given  to  Starred  Question
 No.  773  on  the  25th  August,  959  and
 state  the  further  progress  made  so  far